"Exhibit" A 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

Situated in the City of Mansfield, County of Richland, State of Ohio 

Parcel 1: 
Situated in the City of Mansfield, County of Richland, State of Ohio: 
Being Lot Numbers Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve and Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
Thirteen (#5912 and 5913) of the consecutively numbered lots, except the North 45 feet thereof 
as shown at Volume 8, Page 15 of Plats. 

Permanent Parcel Nos.: 027-04-045-13-000 and 027-04-045-14-000 

Parcel 2: 
\ Situated in the City of Mansfield, County of Richland, State of Ohio: 
Being Lot Number Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen (#5914) of the consecutively 
numbered lots as shown at Volume 8, Page 15 of Plats. 

Permanent Parcel No.: 027-04-045-15-000 

Parcel 3: 
Situated in the City of Mansfield, County of Richland, State of Ohio: 
Being Lot Number Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen (#5915) of the consecutively numbered 
lots as shown at Volume 8, Page 15 of Plats. 

Permanent Parcel No.: 027-04-045-16-000 

Parcel 4: 
Situated in the City of Mansfield, County of Richland, State of Ohio: 
Being Lot Numbers Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen and Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventeen (#5916 and 5917) of the consecutively numbered lots as shown at Volume 8, Page 15 
of Plats. Save and except being part of Lot Number 5917 and described as follows: 
Beginning at a point on the North line of said lot, 2 feet West from the Northeast corner thereof;